

TANGGAPAN NG KOMANDANTE (OFFICE OF THE COMMANDANT)

PAMBANSANG PUNONGHIMPILAN TANOD BAYBAYIN NG PILIPINAS (National Headquarters Philippine Coast Guard)

139 25th Street, Port Area 1018 Manila

NOTICE OF AWARD

MR. JOHN PAUL LAURENCE D. SIMPAO Authorized Representative GPV PRINTING VENTURES, INC., #73 Kalayaan Avenue, Barangay Pinyahan, Quezon City

Dear Mr. Simpao:

We are happy to notify that your Bid Price for the Supply and Delivery of Various PCG Publication, equivalent to TWO MILLION FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE PESOS ONLY (P 2,059,681.00) is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to submit within ten (10) calendar days from receipt of this notice any of the allowable forms of Performance Security provided in Section 39 of the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act 9184, as amended. Failure to provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

CG ADMIRAL GEORGE V URSABIA JR Commandant, Philippine Coast Guard

Conforme:

Name of the Representat	ive of the Bidder	John	Paul	Laurence	Simpai
Authorized Signature					1
Date:	02 Explember	2021			
Name of the state	ř				



TANGGAPAN NG KOMANDANTE (OFFICE OF THE COMMANDANT)

PAMBANSANG PUNONGHIMPILAN TANOD BAYBAYIN NG PILIPINAS (National Headquarters Philippine Coast Guard)

139 25th Street, Port Area 1018 Manila

NOTICE TO PROCEED

MR. JOHN PAUL LAURENCE D. SIMPAO Authorized Representative GPV PRINTING VENTURES, INC., #73 Kalayaan Avenue, Barangay Pinyahan, Quezon City

Dear Mr. Simpao:

The attached Purchase Order (PO)/Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to GPV PRINTING VENTURES, INC., that delivery may commence on the Supply and Delivery of Various PCG Publication, based on the delivery schedule provided in the attached Section VI (Schedule of Requirements) of the Bidding Documents for the project effective from receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the delivery under the terms and conditions of the **Purchase Order/Agreement**.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies of this document in the spaces provided below. Keep one (1) copy and return the other to the Office of the Coast Guard Procurement Officer at the National Headquarters, Philippine Coast Guard.

Very truly yours,

CG ADMIRAL GEORGE VURSABIA JR

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on	Ok Super		0	,
Name of the Representative of the Bidder	JOHN	Vau L	aurence_SI	mpaid.
Authorized Signature	WARRANT TO THE TOTAL TOT			1



PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD

Entity Name

PO NR PC6 -21

SUPPLIER: GPV PRINTING VENTURE, INC. ADDRESS: #73 Kalayaan Avenue, Barangay Pinyahan, Quezon City

Date: 03 September

TIN NR.

Gentlemen:

Mode of Procurement: "Competitive Bloding

Please furnish this office the following subject to the forms and conditions contained herein: Place of Delivery: National Headquarters Philippine

Coast Guard 139 25th Street, Port Area Manila

Delivery Term: Delivery Term shall be in accordance with the Schedules of Requirements indicated with the bidding documents

Payment Term:

Delivery Date:

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS PCG PUBLICATIONS					
Item No	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	CRS Manual	550	Pcs	P581.60	P285,230.00
<i>₂</i> 2.	PCGA Manual	550	Pcs	P698.32	P384,076.00
3.	Tour of Duty Magazine	550	Pcs	P469.00	P257,950.00
g 4.	Anniversary Magazine	550	Pcs	P338.00	P185,900,00`
≠ 5.	Poster Calendar 2022	19,000	Pcs	P46.45	P882,550.00
₂ 6.	PCG Promotional Brochures	500	Pcs	P35.50	P17,750.00
7.	PCG Infographic Brochures	500	Pcs	P35.50	P17,750.00
8.	PCG Infographic Posters	500	Pcs	P56.95	P28,475.00
х-х-х	x-x-x-nothing follows-x-x-x-x	X-X-X	х-х-х		
			Gra	nd Total	P2,059,681.00

Amount in Words: TWO MILLION FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE PESOS ONLY

Additional Requirements:

The Final designed and lay-out will be coordinated to the winning supplier within three(3) calendar days from receipt of the Notice to Proceed (NTP)

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth of (1/10) one (1) percent of the cost of the unperformed portion of the contract for every day of delay shall be imposed

Very truly yours,

Conforme:

JOHN PAUL LAURENCE SIMPAO Signature Over Printed Name 03 September 2021

Date

Z OG ADMIRAL GEORGE'V-UKSABIA JR Commandant, Philippine Coast Guard ∕ ሺ **Authorized Official**

Fund Cluster: Funds Available:

Signature Over Printed Name of Chief Accountant/ Head of Accounting Division/Unit

Amount:

ORS/BURS No:

Date of the ORS/BURS:

2,054, 681.00

00-101101-201-10-054/6

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the @3 day of september 20 21 between PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD with office address at 139 25th Street, Port Area, Manila, of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and GPV Printing Ventures, INC., of #73 Kalayaan Avenue, Barangay Pinyahan, Quezon City (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly SUPPLY AND DELIVERY VARIOUS PCG PUBLICATION and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of TWO MILLION FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE PESOS ONLY (P 2,059,681.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security:
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration for the sum of TWO MILLION FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE PESOS ONLY (P 2,059,681.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, GPV PRINTING VENTURES, INC., agrees to SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS PCG PUBLICATION in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The **PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD** agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

ADMIRAL GEORGE V URSABIA JR

MR. JOHN PAUL LAURENCE D. SIMPAO

For

For

PHILIPPINE COAST GUARD

GPV PRINTING VENTURES, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) QUEZON CITY) S.S.	
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for and in City of, 21, personally appeared:	
NAME	ID ISSUED AT/VALID UNTIL
CG ADMIRAL GEORGE V URSABIA JR	CG20-O-0136/NHQ-PCG/08 Sep 2023
MS. JOHN PAUL LAURENCE D. SIMPAO	SSS/03-5853317-7/26 January 2021
of (whereon the acknowledgments is written and a	n who execute the foregoing instrument consisting pages, including the page acknowledged before me that the same is his/her Corporation/Sole Proprietorship he/she represents.
WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL, at	ATTY SONIA SI CANONIZADO
Doc No	Notary Public for Quezon City Adm. Matter No. 160 (2021-2022) Until December 31, 2022 No. 19 Marunong Street, Central Dist. Quezon City Roll of Attorney No. 53968 PTR No. 0632635- 1/7/21 Lifetime IBP No. 06634